hundred percent (100%) of the amount the taxpayer contributed during the tax year for which the 
credit is claimed.  

This proposed legislation states the cumulative amount of tax credits that may be allocated to all 
taxpayers contributing to the Show Me A Brighter Future Scholarship Fund in the first year of 
the program shall not exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). If the amount of tax 
credits claimed in the first tax year exceeds ninety percent (90%) of the tax credits available, the 
amount of tax credits available shall increase by ten percent (10%) in the subsequent years up to 
fifty million dollars ($50,000,000).

[...]

This section states the Missouri State Treasurer shall certify the amount(s) of tax credit to 
qualifying taxpayers.

The cumulative amount of tax credits that may be allocated to all taxpayers contributing to the 
Show Me A Brighter Future Scholarship Fund, in the first year of the program, shall not exceed 
twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). If the amount of tax credits claimed exceeds ninety 
percent (90%) of the tax credits available during the first year in which the tax credits are 
available, the amount of tax credits available shall increase by ten percent (10%) in subsequent 
years.